		03-29-2001		Secure Services
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	' 1		U.S. Pat	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
		(\$4 6    101   1016   1016   1116   1117   4-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		PATENT
(3-)	3-01 RI	101653094 PATENTS ON	.HEET	MAR 1 - 100
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Traden			s) or copy(ies).
Submission		Conveyance Type		Arri, III
New		Assignment	Security Agreem	nent
Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of Name	Made and the company of the state of the sta
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error	Merger Merger	Other	
	#		U.S. Government	
Corrective		(For Us	e ONLY by U.S. Government Age	ncies)
Reel# 0	11310 Frame 0156	Depar	rtmental File Se	ecret File
Conveying P	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties	Execution Date
		attached		Month Day Year
(ine i)	Stephen Carney			11 04 00
Name (line 2)	AAA			
Second Part	у			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names attached	of receiving parties	
Name (line 1)	Compaq Computer Cor			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
				States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	20555 SH 249			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			***************************************	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Houston	Texas	77269-2000	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name	presentative Name an	d Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party	only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
3/28/9001 DBYRME	00000234 09712101	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
1 FC+561 Public burden r	40.00 0P eporting for this collection of information is	estimated to average approximately 30 min	nutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded.	including time for reviewing the
	gathering the data needed to complete the C			

document and gathering the data needed to comprete the Cover Sneet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Page	2

Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone	e Number (512) 499-6200	
Name Russell C. Scott			
Address (line 1) Akin, Gump, Strauss, I	Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) 816 Congress Avenue, S	Suite 1900		
Address (line 3) Austin, Texas 78701			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent N		nal numbers attached	
Patent Application Number	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B or(s)	OTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)	
09/712,101	(5)		
If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year	
D			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	•	ıt 🗌	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add			
	Deposit Account Nu	mber: # 01-0660	
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
	nd belief, the foregoing information for the original document. Charges in the control of the co		
Russell C. Scott	Signature ( Aux	March 9, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

044216 0102 ATICTIN 322140 --1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0048** 

FORM F1 C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 FORM PTO-1619A

DAADIE DIDD. ATTEMENT DOCKES ...

12-11-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENT	
$\sim$	107	

11/14/00 REI	101546327 - OKDATION FORM COVER SH	HEETO MANA IN T	ENI
PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade		inal document(s) or cop	y(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		s.—== 3
New	Assignment S	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Merger C	Other	
	U.S. (	Government	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.	.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fi	ile Secret File	•
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyi		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Stephen Carney		11	nth Day Year 04 00
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Moi	nth Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving attached	g parties	
Name (line 1) Compaq Computer Cor			document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		d	eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United Itates, an appointment
Address (line 1) 20555 SH 249	of a domestic		
Address (line 2)			eparate document from ssignment.)
Address (line 3) Houston	Texas	77269 - 200 <del>78741-2698</del> C +	<u>ي</u>
Domostic Poprosontativo Name or	State/Country  Enter for the first	Zip Code Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Representative Name ar	d Address Enter for the mat	Receiving Party Only.	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
703/2000 MTHAI1 0000005= 09712101	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is document and gathering the data needed to complete the Conformation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offi 0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB-Inf	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover over Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate a fill formation and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management	e to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (	Office, Chief

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0049**

FORM	PTO-	1619B

ANALIE ATOM ATTEME TORRES ...

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Paye 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(512) 499-6200		
Name David C. Clonts				
Address (line 1) Akin, Gump, Strauss, H	auer & Feld, L.L.P.			
Address (line 2) 1900 Pennzoil Place – So	outh Tower			
Address (line 3) 711 Louisiana Street	e 3) 711 Louisiana Street			
Address (line 4) Houston, Texas 77002				
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance document	# 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if additional numbers at	tached		
	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).		
Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new P</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year		
organization and the state of t		11 04 00		
D-44 (DOT)				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DCT DCT	DOT [		
Fatas BOT and Parking and bar	PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	roi	PGI		
nao not scon assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	ed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi				
	Deposit Account Number: #	01-0660		
	Authorization to charge additional face:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 📗		
Statement and Signature		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
•	nd belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any		
<del>_</del>	the original document. Charges to deposit a	•		
authorized, as indicated herein.	J 3.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.			
Russell C. Scott	Curil C. Led			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 11/14/00		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0050** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Stephen Carney, am the sole inventor of "Dynamic Load Balancing of Video Requests", application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to COMPAQ COMPUTER CORPORATION, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/13/2001 REEL: 011619 FRAME: 0051